# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6184712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WILKINSON	12/11/2015
DAVID ADLER	12/14/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	2800 CANTRELL ROAD		
City:	LITTLE ROCK		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72202		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913558

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106435-5006-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE MERTENS
SIGNATURE: /Susanne Mertens/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053115 FRAME: 0067

506137985

Attorney Docket No.: 106435-5006US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Michael Wilkinson, with a post office address of 10111 El Montel Street, Overland Park, KS 66207 and David Adler, with a post office address of 501 Grassmere Avenue, Interlaken, NJ 07715, hereinafter generally referred to collectively as ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled:

## "Composite Label and Method of Making"

that are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/937,201 filed on November 10, 2015 "Inventions" naming the above ASSIGNORS as inventors.

WHEREAS, Electronic Imaging Services, Inc., a company having a place of business at 2800 Cantrell Road, Little Rock, AR 72202 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, ASSIGNORS, have assigned and/or hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:

#### all Inventions;

the above patent applications and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, and all post-grant actions including extensions, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates, post-grant review certificates, inter partes review certificates, and supplemental examination certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all granted or to be granted Patents.

The Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 106435-5006US

for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, declarations, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Inventions, Applications and Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

It is agreed that ASSIGNORS shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Inventions, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that they have full rights, power and authority to assign their entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, Applications, and Inventions, and to consummate the assignment contemplated herein. Each ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants that they have full rights, power, and authority to enter into, execute, and deliver this Assignment, the execution and delivery of which have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of ASSIGNORS, and no other authorization or proceedings on the part of ASSIGNORS are necessary to authorize this Assignment. This Assignment has been duly executed and delivered and constitutes a valid, binding and enforceable assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Applications, and Inventions.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

(SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)

Attorney Docket No.: 106435-5006US

12-11-15 Date

STATE OF VANSAS

: ss.

COUNTY OF Johnson

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires: イレル

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kenses
STAKE LIMBAUGH
My Appl. Express 7/21/19

Dec 14/2015 Date	David Ad	V Dels	Attorney Docket No.: 106435-5006US
Before me, a no	New Sersey  Middle sex  tary public in and for the	: : : State and Cou	nty aforesaid, on this 14 day of
satisfactorily provided with the invention been by me first signed, sealed a	oven), and who having from the latest person one entitled <b>Composite</b> and the latest person of the latest person o	ally appeared I irst executed the Label and Met reledge the fores the purpose the	e foregoing Assignment in connection had of Making in my presence and have going instrument as his free deed and act, rein stated and intending to be legally

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 07/03/2020** 

CRAIG ATKINSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 24, 2019